10.00

10.05

10:25

10:45

10:55

11:20

11:30

11:50

12:05

12:25

12.30

Voluntary Organisations Forum

Thursday 17 December 2020, 10.00am — 12.30pm
Virtual Meeting via Zoom

AGENDA

Chair: Angela Spence (KCSC)

Welcome and Apologies

Insight into the future of the Voluntary and Community Sector - Karl Wilding,
CEO NCVO

Black Men for Change — TBC

K&C Together Programme — Nada Sallam, KCSC
Voluntary Sector Organisations updates

LCAT — Lucy Knight

SMART — Amelia Mustapha

ACAVA Men’s Shed — Rasha El-Sady

Break

KCSC interactive session — learning from the year

The role of the Communities Team - Tunde Olayinka, Director of Communities,
RBKC

Libraries transformation including Q&A — Monsur Kahn, Community
Engagement Manager, RBKC and Katrina Palmer, RBKC

Feedback

End



