

## **Voluntary Organisations Forum**

## Thursday 17 December 2020, 10.00am – 12.30pm Virtual Meeting via Zoom

## **AGENDA**

Chair: Angela Spence (KCSC)

10.00	Welcome and Apologies
10.05	Insight into the future of the Voluntary and Community Sector - Karl Wilding, CEO NCVO
10:25	Black Men for Change – TBC
10:45	K&C Together Programme - Nada Sallam, KCSC
10:55	Voluntary Sector Organisations updates LCAT – Lucy Knight SMART – Amelia Mustapha ACAVA Men's Shed – Rasha El-Sady
11:20	Break
11:30	KCSC interactive session – learning from the year
11:50	The role of the Communities Team - Tunde Olayinka, Director of Communities, RBKC
12:05	<b>Libraries transformation including Q&amp;A –</b> Monsur Kahn, Community Engagement Manager, RBKC and Katrina Palmer, RBKC
12:25	Feedback
12.30	End